
2021-2022 Purchase College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 6-18   Conf: 6-10   Home: 3-7   Away: 3-11   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
04 Hansford-Whyte, Malcolm 3-3 91 30.3 20-37 .541 8-13 .615 16-20 .800 3 13 16 5.3 7 1 6 10 0 3 64 21.3
04 Hansford-why, Malcolm 1-1 33 33.0 4-11 .364 2-2 1.000 9-10 .900 0 7 7 7.0 1 0 3 1 0 1 19 19.0
04 Hansford-whyte, Malco 19-19 517 27.2 86-234 .368 22-79 .278 85-105 .810 16 83 99 5.2 53 1 58 57 3 29 279 14.7
01 Block, Eric 20-10 427 21.4 87-210 .414 51-117 .436 35-49 .714 6 33 39 2.0 32 0 19 29 0 24 260 13.0
15 Phillips, Matthew 1-0 25 25.0 5-8 .625 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 2 7 9 9.0 2 0 1 0 1 0 12 12.0
03 Mason, Justin 24-11 562 23.4 103-255 .404 32-96 .333 15-26 .577 12 28 40 1.7 29 1 31 23 0 23 253 10.5
05 Brady, James 7-5 209 29.9 20-57 .351 5-20 .250 9-13 .692 10 22 32 4.6 21 0 16 24 8 15 54 7.7
02 Mason, Terrence 23-21 583 25.3 73-135 .541 1-4 .250 28-42 .667 73 69 142 6.2 68 3 22 29 24 17 175 7.6
15 Phillips, Matthew 23-3 511 22.2 75-156 .481 2-16 .125 20-32 .625 49 111 160 7.0 57 0 10 30 33 9 172 7.5
11 Holmes, Elijah 24-23 577 24.0 49-161 .304 27-106 .255 19-30 .633 6 68 74 3.1 62 2 20 57 13 17 144 6.0
23 Knochen, Jordan 22-22 625 28.4 39-141 .277 12-43 .279 37-46 .804 14 47 61 2.8 37 0 57 53 1 29 127 5.8
04 Hansford-why, M 1-1 24 24.0 1-5 .200 1-3 .333 2-2 1.000 0 4 4 4.0 1 0 1 2 0 0 5 5.0
20 Morgan, Mark 8-0 86 10.8 10-25 .400 5-15 .333 11-19 .579 1 9 10 1.3 19 0 1 11 0 1 36 4.5
10 Matthews, David 15-0 148 9.9 14-50 .280 4-18 .222 6-11 .545 4 16 20 1.3 18 0 4 14 3 5 38 2.5
00 Fulcher, Wesley 22-0 205 9.3 11-40 .275 4-17 .235 8-10 .800 7 17 24 1.1 31 0 16 15 0 7 34 1.5
14 Spencer III, George 3-0 20 6.7 1-3 .333 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 0 3 3 1.0 3 0 1 0 0 0 4 1.3
12 Bartley, Jalen 8-0 81 10.1 2-15 .133 0-0 .000 1-3 .333 5 11 16 2.0 10 0 2 6 0 1 5 0.6
14 Spencer III, George 13-1 92 7.1 3-13 .231 1-9 .111 0-3 .000 3 6 9 0.7 6 0 3 9 0 5 7 0.5
33 Kulakowski, Kamil 3-0 7 2.3 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.7 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.0
Total 24 4823 201.0 603-1556 .388 178-560 .318 304-425 .715 261 617 878 36.6 457 8 271 381 86 186 1688 70.33
Opponents 4823 201.0 725-1557 .466 157-440 .357 390-563 .693 301 742 1043 43.5 394 3 365 371 75 206 1997 83.21

Team Statistics SUNYPC OPP
SCORING 1688 1997
    Points Per Game 70.3 83.2
    Scoring Margin -12.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 603-1556 725-1557
    Field Goal Pct .388 .466
3 POINT FG-ATT 178-560 157-440
    3PT FG Pct .318 .357
    3PT Made Per Game 7.4 6.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 304-425 390-563
    FT Pct .715 .693
    FT Made Per Game 12.7 16.3
REBOUNDS 878 1043
    Rebounds Per Game 36.6 43.5
    Rebounds Margin -6.9 –
ASSISTS 271 365
    Assists Per Game 11.3 15.2
TURNOVERS 381 371
    Turnovers Per Game 15.9 15.5
    Turnovers Margin -0.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 1.0
STEALS 186 206
    Steals Per Game 7.8 8.6
BLOCKS 86 75
    Blocks Per Game 3.6 3.1
ATTENDANCE 92 1,822
    Dates/Avg Per Date 10-9 14-130
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Purchase 788 889 11 1688
Opponents 944 1035 18 1997

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/21 at Kean L 46-87 311
11/12/21 at CCNY L 82-86 276
11/17/21 at Wesleyan (CT) L 60-109 125

* 11/23/21 at Yeshiva L 69-98 0
12/11/21 at Hamilton L 61-84 150
12/13/21 at Hunter L 94-112 75
12/15/21 RAMAPO L 56-67 40

* 01/10/22 at Maritime W 83-75 0
* 01/12/22 SARAH LAWRENCE W 80-73 1
* 01/15/22 FARMINGDALE ST. L 74-92 1

01/18/22 MITCHELL L 80-85 1
* 01/20/22 at Merchant Marine L 43-75 0
* 01/22/22 at Old Westbury W 94-81 0
* 01/24/22 at Manhattanville L 62-75 0
* 01/26/22 at St. Joseph's (L.I.) L 52-88 0
* 02/01/22 CMSV W 94-88 1
* 02/03/22 ST. JOSEPH'S (BRKLN) L 72-75 1
* 02/05/22 MANHATTANVILLE L 65-74 1
* 02/07/22 at Mt. St. Mary (NY) L 59-62 97
* 02/09/22 MERCHANT MARINE L 57-76 1
* 02/12/22 MT. ST. MARY (NY) W 70-67 1
* 02/16/22 SUNY MARITIME L (OT) 90-97 44
* 02/19/22 at Sarah Lawrence W 79-70 138

02/22/22 at Yeshiva L 66-101 650

* = Conference game



2021-2022 Purchase College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 6-10   Home: 3-5   Away: 3-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
04 Hansford-Whyte, Malcolm 3-3 91 30.3 20-37 .541 8-13 .615 16-20 .800 3 13 16 5.3 7 1 6 10 0 3 64 21.3
04 Hansford-why, Malcolm 1-1 33 33.0 4-11 .364 2-2 1.000 9-10 .900 0 7 7 7.0 1 0 3 1 0 1 19 19.0
04 Hansford-whyte, Malco 11-11 312 28.4 53-133 .398 14-43 .326 53-64 .828 9 61 70 6.4 31 0 35 31 2 18 173 15.7
01 Block, Eric 13-5 289 22.2 63-141 .447 35-76 .461 26-36 .722 5 24 29 2.2 22 0 13 20 0 19 187 14.4
15 Phillips, Matthew 1-0 25 25.0 5-8 .625 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 2 7 9 9.0 2 0 1 0 1 0 12 12.0
03 Mason, Justin 16-10 369 23.1 63-148 .426 25-62 .403 15-22 .682 9 15 24 1.5 23 1 18 12 0 15 166 10.4
02 Mason, Terrence 15-15 407 27.1 48-84 .571 0-1 .000 21-29 .724 45 51 96 6.4 43 2 17 20 21 13 117 7.8
05 Brady, James 1-1 30 30.0 3-7 .429 1-3 .333 0-2 .000 1 3 4 4.0 4 0 5 1 3 5 7 7.0
11 Holmes, Elijah 16-16 406 25.4 39-123 .317 24-81 .296 9-19 .474 4 54 58 3.6 48 2 11 34 12 14 111 6.9
15 Phillips, Matthew 15-0 301 20.1 42-93 .452 0-7 .000 15-19 .789 29 70 99 6.6 38 0 8 19 21 3 99 6.6
23 Knochen, Jordan 16-16 475 29.7 28-104 .269 9-31 .290 32-40 .800 8 35 43 2.7 31 0 40 41 1 18 97 6.1
04 Hansford-why, M 1-1 24 24.0 1-5 .200 1-3 .333 2-2 1.000 0 4 4 4.0 1 0 1 2 0 0 5 5.0
20 Morgan, Mark 7-0 78 11.1 9-24 .375 4-14 .286 11-18 .611 1 8 9 1.3 15 0 1 8 0 1 33 4.7
10 Matthews, David 9-0 82 9.1 7-27 .259 1-10 .100 4-7 .571 0 8 8 0.9 7 0 2 6 1 4 19 2.1
00 Fulcher, Wesley 14-0 146 10.4 7-28 .250 3-13 .231 5-6 .833 5 12 17 1.2 20 0 8 9 0 5 22 1.6
14 Spencer III, George 3-0 20 6.7 1-3 .333 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 0 3 3 1.0 3 0 1 0 0 0 4 1.3
14 Spencer III, George 8-1 69 8.6 2-9 .222 1-6 .167 0-0 .000 2 5 7 0.9 5 0 2 6 0 2 5 0.6
12 Bartley, Jalen 7-0 64 9.1 1-11 .091 0-0 .000 1-3 .333 3 11 14 2.0 9 0 2 6 0 0 3 0.4
33 Kulakowski, Kamil 1-0 4 4.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 16 3225 201.6 396-996 .398 129-367 .351 222-301 .738 150 428 578 36.1 310 6 174 232 62 121 1143 71.44
Opponents 3224 201.5 451-1018 .443 87-267 .326 277-397 .698 201 485 686 42.9 263 3 206 226 43 120 1266 79.13

Team Statistics SUNYPC OPP
SCORING 1143 1266
    Points Per Game 71.4 79.1
    Scoring Margin -7.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 396-996 451-1018
    Field Goal Pct .398 .443
3 POINT FG-ATT 129-367 87-267
    3PT FG Pct .351 .326
    3PT Made Per Game 8.1 5.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 222-301 277-397
    FT Pct .738 .698
    FT Made Per Game 13.9 17.3
REBOUNDS 578 686
    Rebounds Per Game 36.1 42.9
    Rebounds Margin -6.8 –
ASSISTS 174 206
    Assists Per Game 10.9 12.9
TURNOVERS 232 226
    Turnovers Per Game 14.5 14.1
    Turnovers Margin -0.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.9
STEALS 121 120
    Steals Per Game 7.6 7.5
BLOCKS 62 43
    Blocks Per Game 3.9 2.7
ATTENDANCE 51 235
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-6 8-29
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Purchase 514 618 11 1143
Opponents 597 651 18 1266

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/23/21 at  Yeshiva L 69-98 0
01/10/22 at  Maritime W 83-75 0
01/12/22 SARAH LAWRENCE W 80-73 1
01/15/22 FARMINGDALE ST. L 74-92 1
01/20/22 at  Merchant Marine L 43-75 0
01/22/22 at  Old Westbury W 94-81 0
01/24/22 at  Manhattanville L 62-75 0
01/26/22 at  St. Joseph's (L.I.) L 52-88 0
02/01/22 CMSV W 94-88 1
02/03/22 ST. JOSEPH'S (BRKLN) L 72-75 1
02/05/22 MANHATTANVILLE L 65-74 1
02/07/22 at  Mt. St. Mary (NY) L 59-62 97
02/09/22 MERCHANT MARINE L 57-76 1
02/12/22 MT. ST. MARY (NY) W 70-67 1
02/16/22 SUNY MARITIME L (OT) 90-97 44
02/19/22 at  Sarah Lawrence W 79-70 138


